Phone:  (816) 988-7861    |    www.DYMEC.com    |    sales@DYMEC.com.
KY-PS48-240W /5.0A/SDR
240 Watt Power Supply
Heavy Duty for Low
          Power Industrial
Ethernet Switches,
Primary Features
* Universal AC Input / Full Range
* No Load power consumption <0.3 Watts
* 150% Peak Load Capability
* EISA 2007 (Energy Independence & Security Act)
* NEMA TS-2 / IEC Industrial / Military Grade
* Can be installed on DIN-Rail TS35/7.5 or 15
* UL 508 Industrial control Equipment (ICS) Approved
* Protection: Short Circuit / Overload / Over Voltage / Over Temperature
* EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2) Industrial Immunity Level
* Built-in DC OK Relay Contact
* Approvals: UL / CUL / TUV / BSMI / CCC / CB / FCC / CE
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
Note.6
OUTPUT
FREQUENCY RANGE
EFFICIENCY (Typ.) Note.8INPUT
SAFETY STANDARDS
Note.5
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
NOTE
PACKING
OVERLOAD
94%
,
SDR-240-48
48V
5A
240W
7.5A
120mVp-p
1.0%
0.5%
1.0%
SDR-240-24
24V
10A
240W
15A
100mVp-p
1.0%
0.5%
1.0%
VAC
ENVIRONMENT
SAFETY &
FUNCTION
EMC
PROTECTION
Note.2
Note.3
-40 ~ +85
20 ~ 97%
Phone:  (816) 988-7861    |    www.DYMEC.com    |    sales@DYMEC.com.
DETECTION
CIRCUIT
O.L.P.U.V.P.
RECTIFIERS
POWER
SWITCHING
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
FG
CONTROL
O.V.P.
&
O.C.P.
PFC
CIRCUIT
PFC
CONTROL
1
1,2
2
3,4
5,6
3
Assignment
Assignment
FG
AC/L
AC/N
35
36
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
125.2
5.311
TB1 TB2
+
V
A
D
J.
+
KY-PS 48-240W/5.0A/SDR